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OWNER: A0.0 SITE PLAN, PROJECT INFORMATION ALL WORK TO COMPLETED IN COMPLIANCE WITH -Any specific reference to codes, rules, regulations, standards, manufacturer's CARBON MONOXIDE & SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES:
2967 74th AVE SE DAVID & LORI WISENTEINER THE NEWEST VERSION OF THE FOLLOWING instructions or requirements of regulatory agencies shall mean the latest -All new detectors to be COMBINATION smoke AND carbon monoxide detectors.
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 2067 74th AVE SE AL.0 AS-BUILT FLOOR PLANS CODES AND REGULATIONS AS REQUIRED: printed edition of each is in effect at the date of submission or bid -All new detectors to be hard-wired with battery back-up.
TAX1.D. #: 531510-0786 MERCER ISLAND. WA 98040 Al.1l PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS unless the document is shown dated. -Dwelling Units that are used for sleeping purposes shall be provided with detectors.
_ ’ 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE -Detectors shall be installed in accordance with UL217 and NFPA 72.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: DESIGNER: A2.0 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE -A copy of the approved plan must be on site whenever construction is -Detectors shall be interconnected such that when one alarm is activated, all
MC GILVRAS ISLAND ADD POR N OF S 72.2 FT ; A2.1 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE in progress. remaining alarms are activated.
& ELY OF A LN BEG SE COR THOF THW 160 FT RYAN RHODES DESIGNS, INC.
TH NELY TOAPT20FT S & 150 FT W OF NE CONTACT: RYAN RHODES A3.0 BUILDING SECTIONS AND TYP. WALL SECTION 2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE . : .
303 NICKERSON STREET ' ' 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE -Paved surfaces including roadways, sidewalks, and curbs that are damaged STAIR NOTES:
COR THN 20. FT & TERM”\'_US SDLN SEATTLE. WA 98109 A4.0 WINDOW/DOOR SCHEDULES & TYP DETAILS 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE by new construction shall be repaired as required by the street use inspector. -Walls and soffits of enclosed usable space underneath the stair shall be protected —
PLAT BLOCK: 9, PLAT LOT: 8 (206) 632.1818 .Dhone S0.0 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE on the enclosed side as required for one-hour fire-resistive construction. 5 B
_ fyan@r anrhodegdesi ns.com : -All locations of existing utilities shown herein have been established -Guardrails shall be no less than 36 inches in height with a maximum spacing D =
SCOPE OF WORK: SECOND STORY ADDITION y y gns. S1.1 FRAMING PLANS ABLE RAGPA 1 by a field survey or obtained from available records and should be considered between intermediate rails to prevent passage of a 4 inch sphere. S <3
. S2.0 STRUCTURAL DETAILS O a approximate only and not necessarily complete.lt is the sole responsibility -Handrails shall be continuous, located between 34’ - 38" above stair nosing with
ZONING: R-9.6 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: SLATION AND FENESTRATION FEQUIREMENTS BY COMPOTENT of the contractor to independently verify the accuracy of all utility locations grasp dimensions between 1.25" and 2". Handrails shall terminate at either —
SWENSON SAY FAGET S2.1 STRUCTURAL DETAILS  /\ CLIMATE ZONE S AND MARINE 4 shown and to further discover and void any other utilities not shown herein a newel post or saftey terminal.
LOT SIZE: 11,448 SF (.26 ACRES) g&NgéggDSVFAF\Q(lSS%?TTETEgO FENESTRATION U-FACTOR® 0.30 which may be affected by the implementation of this plan. -Treads shall be be a minimum of 10" deep and risers shall be a maximum of 7 3/4".
, SKYLIGHT® U-FACTOR 0.50 -Clear space between open risers shall be 3 7/8" maximum. o
TACOMA, WA 98402 VENTILATION NOTES — - -The Contractor shall locate and protect all castings and utilities during -Stairways shall have a minimum clear width of 36" and ceiling shall be a minimum
(253) 284-9470 GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC™ NR construction and shall contact the underground utilities locator service of 6'-8" vertically above nosing.
cpotter@swensonsayfaget.com ATTIC AREA: 625 SF CEILING R-VALUE* 49 (1-800-424-5555) at least 48 hours prior to construction. -Outdoor stairs and their approaches shall be designed so that water will not accumulate
S.F. REQUIRED: 625/150 =4.2 SF WOOD FRAME WALL 9 ™1 R-VALUE 21 int N ' _ _ o _ on walking surfaces
PROPOSED: (12) vents @ .38 SF =4.5 SF , -Utility Service connections shown on this plan are to be maintained privately.
Mass Wall R-Value' 21/21 GLAZING NOTES:
TOTAL = 4.5 SF A FLOOR R-VALUE 30 -The Contractor shall provide and maintain temporary sedimentation collection -Window schedule is for planning purposes only. GC to verify Locations, Rough Openings,
BELOW-GRADES™ WALL R-VALUE 10/15/21 int + TB facilities to insure that sediment-laden water doesn't enter the natural or public Swing Directions and Lamination / Tempering requirements prior to fabrication.
SLAB® R-\VALUE & DEPTH 102 fi drainage system. As construction progresses and unexpected (seasonal) -U-factors of fenestration products (windows, doors and skylights) shall be LL
: conditions dictate, more siltation control facilities may be required to insure complete determined in accordance with NFRC 100 by an accredited, independent laboratory, QO
NNV N NN TN N NV VT VTN siltation control of the project.Therefore, during the course of construction and labled and certified by the manufacture.
HAR DSCAP E CALC U LATl O N S AL LOWAB |_ E COVE RAG E G ROSS F LOO R AR EA CAL S E N E RGY C R E D |TS it shall be the obligation and responsibility of the contractor to address any -Provide Laminated / Tempered glazing per code at the following locations: Z
new conditions that may be created by his/her activity and to windows/sidelights where the nearest vertical edge is within a 24" arc, of the door and L o
GROSS LOT AREA: 11.448.0 SF GROSS LOT AREA: 11,448.0 SF EXISTING BUILDING AREA: 2,648 SF provide additional facilities that may be needed to protect adjacent whose bottom edge is less than 60" above the nearest walking surface, 0 <
NET LOT AREA: ' ’ 3 2 SE NET LOT NEW BUILDING AREA: 625 SF SMALL DWELLING UNIT 1.5 CREDITS REQUIRED properties. glazing that is 18" or less above adjacent walking surface, sloped glazing acting as skylights and — o
: 5,553 AREA: 5,553.2 SF TOTAL FLOOR AREA- 2 808 SF PER SEC R406.2, ENERGY CREDITS MEET BY all other locations required by applicable codes p) X
AREA BARROWED FROM 57.2 SF : : OPTION 1a AND OPTION 5b LL]
LOT COVERAGE: ALLOWEDLOT 3.896.5 SF STAIRCASE MODIFIER: 104 SF -The Contractor shall keep off-site streets clean at all times by sweeping.Washing WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION NOTES: oY <
ALLOWED HARDSCAPE: 9% COVERAGE AREA: ,896. PROPOSED GROSS 3,377 SF = 29.4% of these streets will not be allowed without prior approval -Follow all applicable requirements of the 2015 IRC Chapter 15. . =
ALLOWED HARDSCAPE: 1,030.3 SF ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE: 40% FLOOR AREA: o N o -Follow preciptive whole house ventilation system for intermittent whole house ventilation Y _
TOTAL EXISTING _ Table 406.2 -All work performed by public utility entities to remove or relocate existing using exhaust fans (section M1507). o _ o LL] W A
HARDSGAPE AREA: 17496 SF EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 3,422.3 SF Energy Credits (2015 Code) utilities shall be done at the permitee's expense. -Exhaust fans operating as "Whole House Ventilation" to be activated by one overriding n =
: A TOTAL PROJECT LOT gy : 24 hour timer with the capability of continuous opoeration, manual and automatic control. Z w <
TOTAL EXISTING HARDSCAPE COVERAGE AREA: 3,422.3 SF e R Estimated Cost -Interpretations: -All exhaust ducts shall terminate outside the building. o N m S
AREA REMOVED: 0 SF o ) Prescriptive compliar{ce is based on Table R402.1.1 with the following modifications: - -These documents are in pal’t diagrammatic and SUbject fo interpretation. -Outdoor air shall be distributed to each habitable room by individual outdoor air inlets < @
TOTAL NEW E'S?/ESEEE 'I&%E A- 39.5% Yertical fenestration U =0.28 -They do not necessarily show complete details of construction, work, per 1507.3.5.3. _ _ = <
HARDSCAPE AREA: 0 SF : . Slab on grade R-10 perimeter and under entire slab or materials, performance or installation, and do not necessarily show how construction -Calculations: Per Table M1507.3.3.(1)- 2,500 SF, 3 bedroom 60 cfm required. Per exception . 2 g 0
TOTAL PROJECT Ba‘elow grade slab R-10 perimeter and under entire slab details of other items of the work may affect any particu|ar installation. of “41507%3 -625% fgct(;]r (:fgo- 2f40 cfm reqUIred for 1 hr every 4 hrs. S LIJ N~ U
. - 0 e based on Section . Reduce the Tota 5o -These must be ascertained by the contractor and correlated to bring -Fan within Guest Bath- ¢im K3
HARDSCAPE AREA: 1,749.6 SF = 31.5% Compliance based on Secton RAGR.14: Reduce the Total UA by 5% {1t parts togethor 4o & Compluted whole -Fan within Laundry- 130 ¢fm. o g 2 S %
-Any detail, dimension, or statement not completely clear to the Contractor -Total 260 cfm shall act as the ventilation system and operate in unison o ; (o))
o |EFFICENTWATERHEATING Sb: Lo shall be referred to the Architect for interpretation for 1 hour every 4 hours per M1507.3.4 @x N =
Vater heating system shall include one of the following:
as, propane or oil water heater with a minimum EF of 0.
T e e _Dimensions: ADDITIONAL ENERGY CODE NOTES:
TYPICAL WINDOW INSTALLATION DETAIL WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION DIAGRAM Water heater heated by ground source heat pump meting the requirements of Option -The drawings may not be drawn to scale in some instances; follow dimensions -A Residential Energy Compliance Certificate complying with WSEC R401.5 is required to be
- but do not scale drawings. completed by the builder and permanently posted within 3" of the electrical panel prior to
For R-2 occupancy, a central heat pump water heater with an EF greater than 2.0 that -Where dimensions are noted "confirm" or "Verify"’ consult the Architect Final InSpe_Ctlon. o ) ) .
INSTALL BUILDING PAPER o, | s throueh  cential water loop sl with 1% for critical dimension criteria before proceeding with the work. -Each dwelling unit is required to be provided with at least one programmable thermostat
WEATHERBOARD FASHION To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option -All dimensions are given to the face of existing finish materials, for the regulation of temperture in compliance with WSEC R403.1.1. _ .
being selected and shall specify the water heater equipment type and the minimum and to the face of studs or concrete, top of plate and plywood -A signed affidavit documenting the duct leakage test results in compliance with WSEC e
WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM AP SRy, sub-floor at new Construction’ unless noted otherwise. R403.2.2 shall be pl’OVidEd to the bU|Id|ng inspector prior to an approved final inspection. e
BUILDING PAPER OVER -A minimum of 75% of permanently installed lamps in lighting fixtures shall be high-efficiently
HEAD FLASHING WHOLE HOUSE \S/ JANUAL SWITGH Iu m | nal’leS .
HEAD FLASHING OVER BALSTRAY - -A signed affidavit documenting blower door test results in compliance with WSEC R402.4.1.2
TOP NAIL FLANGE HORIZONTAL LAPS 2° MIN. e 24 HOR TIVER shall be provided to the building inspector prior to an approved final inspection. 2
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RYAN RHODES DESIGNS
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1/2" x 4 BASE BEYOND (PAINTGRADE)

1x2 PAINTGRADE TRIM LEGS

DOUBLE RABBETED WOOD JAMB
(PAINTGRADE)

/\ HDR PER STRUCT.
/@ GWB U.N.O.

1x2 HEAD TRIM (PAINT GRADE)

(PAINTGRADE)

L / N R

WOOD VENEER, SOLID-CORE
DOOR

GWB, UN.O. :/1/
—X | WOOD VENEER, SOLID-CORE
DOOR

TYPICAL WINDOW & DOOR DETAILS

WINDOW SCHEDULE &

WINDOW SCHEDULE Wisenteiner Residence
FRAME FRAME HEAD
WINDOW ROOM WIDTH HEIGHT GLAZING NOTES - :II -
Main Level 2
[ 100 Master Bedroom 36 60 84 CASEMENT - EGRESS s <2
[ 101 Master Bedroom 36 60 84 CASEMENT - EGRESS —
I 102 Master Bedroom 36 60 84 PICTURE
I 103 Master Bedroom 36 60 84 PICTURE
104 Master Bedroom 36 60 84 PICTURE
[ 105 Master Bedroom 36 60 84 CASEMENT - EGRESS
' 106 Master Bathroom 24 60 84 safety CASEMENT
[ 107 Laundry 68 26 80 +/- PICTURE
[ 108 Hall Office 24 36 84 CASEMENT
[ 109 W.I.C. 72 36 84 PICTURE
Note: Unit sizes are based off Milgard Styleline Vinyl Window Standar L)
Note: Field Measure and Verify all dimensions. R.O.'s listed in this gchedule areXor energy code purposes. O
Note: All exterior doors and windows to meet or exceed U values gn Sheet A0.0 (Maximum Windgows U= .28 - no|new doors proposed) Z
Note: All units to be NFRC certified - Model and CPD numbers shall be sumbitted/and approved by Architect / Designer LéJ o
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FIBERGLASS WINDOW EXTERIOR 7
- 2x3 TRIM (PAINTED) SCHEDULED SIDING
/ (SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIDING TYPE) /\ /
J\/\ SCHEDULED SIDING /
— (SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIDING TYPE) BLDG PAPER R-21 BATT INSULATION (typ)
\
WOOD SILL (TO MATCH FLOORING) %
HEADER PER STRUCTURAL =
PLYWD SHTG PER STRUCT. S
FIBERGLASS WINDOW D
£ NI = EXTERI INTERIOR
EXTER M INTERIOR FLASHING §
R-10 RIGID INSULATION 8
2x3 SURROUND (PAlNTED) 2%x3 HEAD TRIM (PA|NTED) ST —— g
)]
% i :
[
SCHEDULED SIDING /L/ WRAP GWB & BUTT INTO z 9
WINDOW ALIGN WITH =
(SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIDING TYPE) \Z / FIBERGLASS WINDOW —/—\ SR HEND 2 %
IﬁI:J O
" GWB
INTERIOR @
(7]
WOOD SILL k4 #Q
3" - 1[_0"
1/2 typ.
g
)]
TYPICAL INT. DOOR DETAILS E
[}
o
3" - 1[_0"
07/08/2020
sheet
number



RYAN RHODES DESIGNS
BE PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SOLID

BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT OF ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10'-0" IN HEIGHT.

9. PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL TII,

EXTERIOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH DOC PS 1 OR PS 2. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OF 303 Nickerson Street |Seattle, WA

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

(The following apply unless shown otherwise on the plans)

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NCMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 32/16.
CRITERIA WITH 16d @ 12" 0.C. AND LAP MINIMUM 4'-0" AT JOINTS AND PROVIDE EIGHT 16d
FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24. NAILS @ 4" O.C. EACH SIDE JOINT.
ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2015 WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/0. ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD
EDITION) . FRAMING BELOW WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER, OR ATTACHED TO
PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT CONCRETE BELOW WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'-0" ON-CENTER EMBEDDED
DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA: UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE 7" MINIMUM, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF BUILT-UP
RESIDENTIAL APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ALLOW 1/8" POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @12" ON-CENTER.
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (UPPER LEVEL SLEEPING AREA). . . . . « . . . . . 40 PSF SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE
ENVIRONMENTAL LOADS INTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL STUDS AND PLATES WITH NO. 6 X 1-1/4" TYPE S OR W
SNOW . . . . . . . . . . . Ce=1.0, Is=1.0, Ct=1.1, Pg=25 PSF, Pf=20 PSF REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING REQUIREMENTS. SCREWS @ 8" ON-CENTER. UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, 1/2" (NOMINAL)APA
WIND . . . . . . . GCpi=0.18, 110 MPH, RISK CATEGORY II, EXPOSURE "B" RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL EXTERIOR
EARTHQUAKE . . . ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE 10. ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE- SURFACES WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" ON-CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND TOP AND BOTTOM —
LATERAL SYSTEM: LIGHT FRAMED SHEAR WALLS, SITE CLASS=D TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE OR (2) LAYERS OF ASPHALT IMPREGNATED PLATES (BLOCK UN-SUPPORTED EDGES)AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE STUDS AND S 3
58=150, 8ds=100, 51=50, SD1=33, Cs=0.154, SDC D, Ie=1.0, R=6.5 BUILDING PAPER SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL S L E
MASONRY . EDGES AND PANEL ENDS. s <g 2
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE METHODS, —
TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE CONTRACTORS 11. PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED PER AWPA STANDARD Ul TO THE USE FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
WORK . THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OR CATEGORY EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE INTENDED APPLICATION. PRESSURE TREATED PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH AND AROQUND
ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING CONDITIONS AT WOOD FOR ABOVE GROUND USE SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC3B. WOOD IN CONTINUOUS ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR ROOFS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE SOLID
THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS OF ANY TRADE CONTACT WITH FRESH WATER OR SOIL SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4A. WOOD FOR USE BLOCKING AT ALL BEARING POINTS. TOENAIL JOISTS TO SUPPORTS WITH TWO 16d
CONTRACTOR. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT, SUPERVISE, IN PERMANENT FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4B. NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS WITH SIMPSON METAL
NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES TO THE OWNER, JOIST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTES ABOVE. NAIL ALL MULTI JOIST BEAMS
CARRIERS AND USED IN INTERIOR, DRY CONDITIONS (WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT LESS
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL THAN 19%) SHALL BE GO0 GALVANIZED (MINIMUM). UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING
COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND NAILED AT 6"
WITH THE PLANS. CONFORM TO ASCE 37-02 "DESIGN LOADS ON STRUCTURES DURING FASTENERS AND TIMBER CONNECTORS USED WITH WOOD TREATED WITH AMMONTIA CARRIERS ON-CENTER WITH 8d NAILS TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES, STRUTS AND OVER STUD WALLS
CONSTRUCTION". AND USED IN INTERIOR, DRY CONDITIONS (WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT LESS THAN 19%) AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 12" ON-CENTER TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. PROVIDE
ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE APPROVED T&G LL
GEOTECHNICAL FASTENERS AND TIMBER CONNECTORS USED WITH WOOD TREATED WITH AMMONIZA CARRIERS JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT O
AND USED WHERE WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT EXCEEDS 19% (EXTERIOR DRY AND EXTERIOR ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING. TOENAIL BLOCKING TO Z
FOUNDATION NOTES: ALLOWABLE SQIL PRESSURE IS ASSUMED AND THEREFORE MUST BE WET CONDITIONS) OR WITH ACZA TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS SUPPORTS WITH 1l6d @ 12" ON-CENTER UNLESS QTHERWISE NOTED.
VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED SOILS ENGINEER OR APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. STEEL. LL o
IF SOILS ARE FOUND TO BE OTHER THAN ASSUMED, NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (:] Eg
FOR POSSIBLE FOUNDATION REDESIGN. 12. TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE" N 0
BY SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG NUMBER C-2013. EQUIVALENT (@)
FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM, UNDISTURBED EARTH AT LEAST 18" BELOW ADJACENT DEVICES BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED THEY HAVE ICC-ES Ll]
FINISHED GRADE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED BELOW APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE NUMBER AND SIZE OF [1: <t
COLUMNS OR WALLS ABOVE. FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM LOAD CARRYING CAPACITY. E;
CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED 1IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S [I: -
ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE. . . . . . + « & v v « 4w w & « w w « « « . 2000 PsF RECOMMENDAT IONS. III w) D
zZ
ALL 2X JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "LUS" SERIES JOIST Z W <
HANGERS. ALL TJI JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "IUS" SERIES L] >
JOIST HANGERS. | < 9
e
WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE-HALF OF THE NAILS OR .- Z q %
S
BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER. = L ~ O
s N~
ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED AND DRIED AND THE SAME GRADE (MINIMUM)AS MEMBERS S o
CONNECTED. £ > L
¢ =
Y (q\|
L
<
()
13. WOOD FASTENERS
WOOD
A. NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING
FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED OR MC-19, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN SPECIFICATIONS:
CONFORMANCE WITH W.C.L.B. STANDARD GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST LUMBER NO.
17. FURNISH TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS : SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER _
6d on 0.113" g
- " " 2]
JOISTS (2X & 3X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2 8d 2”1/2 0.2317 =
AND BEAMS : MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 900 PSI 1od 3 , 0.148 @
12d 3-1/4" 0.148"
(D]
(4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1 16d BOX 3-1/2" 0.135" 2
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1000 PSI = o=
IF CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT NAIL
BELMS : (INCL. 6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1 SPECIFICATIONS TC THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRICR TO CONSTRUCTION) FOR
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1350 PSI REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
POSTS : (4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2 NAILS - PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1350 PSI DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED.
(6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1 ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS
MINIMOM BASE VALUE, Fo = 1000 PST UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS BEARING ON WOOD.
' INSTALLATION OF LAG BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN
STUDS. PLATES & MISC. FRAMING: DOUGLAS-FIR-LARCH NO. 2 SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION (2005 EDITION) WITH A LEAD BCRE HOLE
! ’ ’ ’ OF 60 TO 70 PERCENT OF THE SHANK DIAMETER. LEAD HOLES ARE NOT REQUIRED
MANUFACTURED LUMBER, PSL, LVL, AND LSL, SHALL BE MANUFACTURED UNDER A FOR 3/8" AND SMALLER LAG SCREWS.
PROCESS APPROVED BY THE NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARD. EACH PIECE SHALL BEAR A 1 NOTCHES AND HOLES IN WOOD FRAMIN
STAMP OR STAMPS NOTING THE NAME AND PLANT NUMBER OF THE MANUFACTURER, THE - NOTCHES OLES 00 G:
GRADE, THE NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARDS NUMBER, AND THE QUALITY CONTROL AGENCY. & NOTCHES ON THE ENDS OF SOLID SAWN [STS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT EXCEED (/)
ALL PSL, LVL, AND LSL LUMBER SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES : OSECFOiﬂgH e JOIsTCBE;¥; N$2CHESJ2NSTiE Top on BO?TgM o SgLID EAWN LLI
REPORT ESR-1387 USING DOUGLAS FIR VENEER GLUED WITH A WATERPROOF ADHESIVE e HATL NOT BXCEED ONE-STXTH THE DPETH AND SHALL NOT BE 1OCATED F"
MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D2559 WITH ALL GRAIN PARALLEL WITH THE gg iHi ;IDDLE ELIRDCOF Tg; ;§AN HOLBE BORED TN ;éLID SA%N Jozsgg D
LENGTH OF THE MEMBER. ALL BIG BEAM LUMBER SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN FAFTERS SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2 INCHES OF THE ToP OR BOTTOM OF THE (:)
ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT ESR-1940 WITH A WATERPROOF ADHESIVE MEETING JOIST . AND THE DIAMETER OF ANY SUCH HOLE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD Z
ALL REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D2559. THE MEMBERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM THE DéPTH OF THE J0TST
PROPERTIES: : |
PSL (2.0E) Fb = 2900 PSI, E = 2000 KSI. Fv = 290 PSI B. IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND BEARING PARTITIONS, ANY WOOD STUD IS PERMITTED <ﬂ:
B {1‘93; Fb = 2600 PSI' E = 1900 KSI' Fv = 285 PSI TC BE CUT OR NOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT EXCEEDING 25 PERCENT OF ITS WIDTH. [1:
. - [ - ¥ -
A HOLE NOT GREATER IN DIAMETER THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE STUD WIDTH IS
LSL (1.55E Fb = 2325 PSI, E = 1550 KSI, Fv = 310 PSI
BTG éEAM {; 1E) Fb - 3000 PST. E - 2100 KST. Fv — 300 PST PERMITTED TO BE BORED IN ANY WOOD STUD. IN NO CASE SHALL THE EDGE OF ::)
: ’ ' THE BORED HOLE BE NEARER THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD. BORED F"
DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS FOR PSL, LVL, AND LSL IS BASED ON LUMBER MANUFACTURED :g¥§§ SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT THE SAME SECTION OF SIUD AS A CUT OR (-)
BY THE WEYERHAEUSER CORPORATION. DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS FOR BIG BEAMS ARE : :)
BASED ON LUMBER MANUFACTURED BY ROSBORO. ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED EI:
C. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN MANUFACTURED LUMBER AND PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB
SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,
ALTERNATE JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ITEMS ;géggs SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE —
SHOWN PROVIDED THEY HAVE ICC APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD : ([)
CAPACITIES. ALL JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SHALL BE COMPATIBLE IN
15. WOOD FRAMING NOTES--THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLE THERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLANS: |
SIZE WITH MEMBERS PROVIDED. > oo & NOTES OLLONING UNBESS 'O SE SHOWN G 8
A. ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE J:
MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF MINTMOM STANDARDS OF THE TRTERNATIONAL ECGILDING CODE, THE AITC. ROIMEER [1:
12% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTICN TO CONSTRUCTION MANUAL"™ AND THE AFSPA "NATIONAL DESIGN’SPECIFICATIGN FOR
PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12%. WOOD  CONSTRUCTION ™ MINTMOM NATLING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL g; Eé%
EXCESSIVE DEFLECTIONS MAY R IF MOISTURE CONTENT EXCEEDS THIS VALUE. :
CESS CTIONS OcCuy OLSTURE CO CEEDS S U CONFORM TO IBC TABLE 2304.9.1. COORDINATE THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL -
OPENINGS WITH MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. c L
PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOIST DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON JOISTS &
MANUFACTURED BY THE WEYERHAEUSER CORPORATION. ALTERNATE PLYWOOD WEB JOIST 5. WALL FRAMTHG: BEFER ARCHITECTORAL DRAWTHGS FOR THE SIZE OF ALL WALDS a (:)
MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT " ALL STOUDS SHALL BE SPAGED AT 16" O.C. DNG. TNO STHDS MTHIMUM SHALL BE
AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ALTERNATE JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE MAY BE PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS. AND AT
SUBSTITUTED FOR ITEMS SHOWN PROVIDED THEY HAVE I.C.B.O. APPROVAL FOR EQUAL BEAM OR HEADER BERRING LOCATIONS. TWO 2x8 HEADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED OVER 07/08/2020
OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. ALL JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SHALL BE ATI OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR HOOD COLUMNS SHALL heot
COMPATIBLE IN SIZE WITH PLYWOOD WEB JOIST PROVIDED. : shee
S0.0
number

EQUIVALENT THICEKNESS, EXPOSURE RATING AND PANEL INDEX MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF
PLYWOOD.

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END
NAIL TOP PLATE TO EACH STUD WITH TWO 1é6d NAILS, AND TOENAIL OR END NAIL
EACH STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO léd NAILS. FACE NAIL DOUBLE TOP PLATE

ryanrhodesdesigns.com | 206.632.1818
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| SHZARWALL Per , A35 PER SHEARWALL SHEATHE & NAIL T0 ——H2A ANCHORS @ 48"oc 2 #Q
| C buN SCHEDULE MATCH SHEARWALL | W/ (4) 8d EA. END
AP <~ BELOW 1 . :
R 0e O AE (2)16d TOENAILS THRU | 84 @ 6'oc
| NANePER / EACH BLOCK — |
JOIST ¢ SHEATH NG |/ SreARWaL. YAt | PANEL EDGE NAILING e - (4)8d INTO
%22 PLAN I/ | PER SHEARWALL BELOW \ /7(5) 84 INTO EA. BLOCK S|E ' EA. BLOCK
| 7 i g_ g f
_________ _ == | " S i / JOISTS & SHEATHING
PR NS A — =5 / / PER PLAN
' = IS A
. (2) JOIST ¢y SHeAThING | : '::'I 1\ “ X X
- | | /| :'.It
1 == [ - =) TJI RAFTERS & PANEL EDGE NAILING o ===1 |
g SHEATHING PER PLAN TJI BLKG. @ 48"oc PER SHEARWALL L \
| # SCHEDULE WHERE RAFTERS ARE PARALLEL,
L1 ! ALIGN LSL 134" OVER NAILING PER SHEARWALL PROVIDE TJI BLKG. @ 48"oc
SHEARWALL U.N.O. PER SCHEDULE 2x BLOCKING
PLAN (may be drilled for venting) WHERE RAFTERS ARE PERP.,
—- SHEARWALL PER PLAN PROVIDE ITS HANGER @ LEDGER V)
SHEARWALL PER PLAN —————— =|
\ 16d @ 6"oc
<
. "- LSL 1%4 LEDGER W/ (3) ROWS LLJ
- | . 4" x 412" SDS SCREWS @ a)
16"0c INTO EA. STUD _I
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Shearwall Schedule ©2OEO® SN OR MR 164 NALLING Shearwall Schedule OO 2 %
o 164 NAILING . : — - , :
3a e s SLS:EESRZEFEiN | PER SOHEDULE Mark Sheathi Panel Edge Top Plate Connection Base Plate Connection LUMBER. 2x MIN. PER SCHEDULE Mark Sheathing Panel Edge Top Plate Connection o Base Pl_me Connection g ©
SEE NOTES FOR ar eaming Nailing if TJI if Wood & at Wood@ | at Concrete ol 2 NALLER Nailing if TJI if Wood 5 at Wood® | at Concrete @
DO, 2 NMLETﬂ. o w | B/ o oo e Y. YT 15§ B 750 AD. 6 #0c REQUREHENTS w0 W6 || 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 6'0c 16d @ 6'oc A3 @ 24%0c 16d @ 6"oc %69 AB. @ 48"0c 2 #Q
6 NN — EE OF We | 15/37° COX PLYWOOD 84 @ #'oc 164 @ 4"oc A35 © 16°0c (2)rows 16d @ 6'oc | 988 AB. @ 37°0c 16¢ NAILING EDGE OF o M| 1537 cOx PLYWOD 800 foc 160 @ #oc A% 0 16 oc (2ows 164 @ GT0c | 384 AB. @ 32'ec
PER SCHEDULE WASHER WO 15/32" COX PLYWOOD 800 oo (Qrows 166 0 4oc 235 0 1200 (2yows 164 0 6°oc 55 AB. 0 28oc PER SCHEDULE WASHER . W3 @ 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 3'oc (2)rows 16d @ 4"oc A35 @ 12"0c (2)rows 16d @ 6"oc 58"9 AB. ® 24"oc
(£) WarL Detall A w2 @] 15/32" cox PLYWOOD 84 @ 2%c | (2)rows 16¢ @ 4'oc AZ5 @ 9oc (2)rows 16 @ #'0c) | 568 AB. @ 16%c Detal A Detoll C W2 @ 15/32" CoX PLYWOOD 8002 | (2)rows 16d @ 4'oc A35 @ 9oc (2rows 164 8 #'oc D | 98 AB. 8 1670c
(D BLOCK PANEL EDGES WITH 2x MIN. LAID FLAT AND NAIL PANELS T0 INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WITH 8d @ 12°0.c. © BLOCK PANEL EDGES WITH 2x MIN. LALD FLAT AND NALL PANELS TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WITH 84 @ 1Z'oc.
o e 86 NAILS SHALL BE 01318 x 2 1/2" (camman) — 16c NAILS SHALL BE 01358 x 3 1/2° (box) il 1/2 @ 84 NALLS SHALL BE 01318 x 2 1/2" (common) — 16d NAILS SHALL BE 0.135% x 3 1/2" (box)
min . (3 EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS AT LEAST 7", EXPANSION BOLTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 4 EMBEDMENT. TITEN HD SCREW ANCHORS i | b © ENBED AHCHOR BOLTS AT LEAST 7', EXPANSION BULTS MAY EE SUBSTLTUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 4 OMBEDMENT. TITEN HD SCREW ANCHCRS
WA BE SUBSTTIUTEDFOR AMCHOR BOLTS B/ & EMEBEIMENT AL BOLTS SHALL HAVE = & 3 » 1/4° AN, PLATE ASIERS. PLATE WASUERS SHALL # MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 4" EMBEDMENT. ALL BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3" x 3" x 1/4" MIN. PLATE WASHERS. PLATE WASHERS SHALL
_ ﬂ’ FEND 10 WITN 112 of e COGE OF . BOT O PLATE ON THE S106 WITh SHEATANG. See DETAL € M EXTEND T0 WITHIN 1/2" OF THE EDGE OF THE BOTTOM PLATE ON THE SIDE WLTH SHEATHING. SEE DETALL C.
' : k- PLYWOOD y
k——— PLYWOOD iy : ! @ 3x STUDS OR DOUBLE STUDS NALLED TOGETHER W/ BASE PLATE NALLING ARE REQUIRED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES OF W3 AND W2.
- (© 3x STUDS OR DOUBLE STUDS NAILED TOGETHER W/ BASE PLATE NATLING ARE REQUIRED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES OF W3 AND W2. EDGE NAILING —, EOGE . |- 3
DG WALLNG - | 2 o[y | 3x SIS OR DOUBLE STUDS NAILED TOGE THER | {u L PLATE NATLING ARC REQUIRED T A8uTT OVER EA. STD | : w3 | SEE DETAIL B. WHERE 3x STUDS ARE USED FOR W2, STAGGER NALLS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES.
" Wl — | . I B 4 )
\ S | eq||led. (3 TWO STUDS MINIMUM ARE REQUIRED AT EACH END OF ALL SHEARWALLS AND ALL END STUDS SHALL RECEIVE PANEL EDGE NALLING. &,\J& O o B o raS AND ALLEND STUDS SHALL RECEIVE PANEL FDGE NATLING.
(8) ST ) SHEATH [1¢ o NAIL[NG$ - SEE PLANS AND HOLDOWN SCHEDULE FOR ALTERNATE REQUIREMENTS, 64 NALLING " .
o~ JOST ¢4 SHEATH ING PER SCHEDULE : (® ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PER SCHEDULE - © ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4 l Detal B | 7 7/16" 0.5.8. MAY BE SUBSITUTED FOR 15/32" CX. Detall B i @ 7/16" 0.SB. MAY BE SUBSITUTED FOR 15/32" COX
—- LN VIEW AT ABUTENG PANEL 4 ® UPFs (HORIZIONTAL ORIENTATION) W/ Bd COMMON KAY BE SUBSTIUTED FIR AS's AT CONTRACTORS CPTION BLAN VIEW AT ABUTTING PANEL 1 @ LTP#'s (HORIZIONTAL ORIENTATION) W/ Bd COMMON MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.
. EDGES OF W3 & W2 i @ A 2x NALLER ATTACHED W/ BASE PLATE NATLING PER DETAIL A MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION, FOOES OF W & W2 " © A 20 NAILER ATTACHED W/ BASE PLATE NAILING PER DETALL A MAY BE SUBSTIIUTED FOR AZ5's AT CONTRACTORS OTIOH,
Detal D @ AT MULTL-ROW NALLING, MINIMUM OFFSET BETWEEN ROWS AND ROW SPACING 1/2°, SEE DETALL D. Detel D (' AT MULTI-RON NAILING, MINIUUM OFFSET BETWEEN ROWS AND ROW SPACING 1/2', SEE. DETAIL D.
© PROVIDE (3) ROWS 164 ® Goc AT L. RIS @ PROVIDE (3) ROWS 16d @ 6%c AT LVL RIMS.
SK12 Shearwall Schedule - (Sheathed One Side) Shearwall Schedule - (Sheathed One Side) :I
STRUCTURAL STRUCTURAL SK13 <
ENGINEERING ENGINEERING E
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA 98121 2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA 98121
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